Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irori Discovery, Inc.		10/13/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexus Biosystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12140 Community Road	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76481110	CRYSTAL RESOLVE
Serial Number:	76481111	CRYSTAL NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	78420730	CRYSTALINK
Serial Number:	78629159	UNIVERSAL STORE
Serial Number:	78627921	UNISTORE
Serial Number:	76085267	NANOKAN
Serial Number:	76085264	CLEVAP
Serial Number:	76481107	MINIKAN
Serial Number:	76481106	MACROKAN
Serial Number:	76481105	X-KAN
Serial Number:	76481108	CRYSTAL FARM
Serial Number:	76485265	CRYSTAL FARM NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	76507205	KAN
Serial Number:	75020667	MICROKAN
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0897

Serial Number:	75020673	IRORI
Serial Number:	75032344	IRORI
Serial Number:	75041905	
Serial Number:	75311833	SYNTHESIS MANAGER
Serial Number:	75336896	ACCUCLEAVE
Serial Number:	75233215	MICROTUBE
Registration Number:	2157265	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 350-2300

Email: selamrani@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Samir Elamrani

Address Line 1: 12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32784-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samir Elamrani, Reg. No. 43601
Signature:	/samir elamrani/
Date:	11/03/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0898



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 1 3 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

OSP 06 92286

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0899

AU634/55

DCT-11-2805 88:28 FROM-DESCOVERY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. +8855483082

T-842 P 020/026 F-576

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 1 8 2005

IRORI DISCOVERY, INC. a California corporation

The undersigned, John Lillig and Brenda Magill certify that:

- Taey are, respectively, the President and the Secretary of IRORI DISCOVERY, INC., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is NEXUS BIOSYSTEMS, INC.

- The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of A. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of sharcholders in accordance with Section 902 and Section 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of this corporation's Common Stock is Two Million Four Hundred Thousand (2,400,000). The total number of outstanding shares of this corporation's Series A Preferred Stock is Three Million (3,000,000). The number of shares of this corporation's Common Stock voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, and the percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%). The number of shares of this corporation's Series A Preferred Stock voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceed the vote required, and the percentage vote required was an least sixty six and two thirds percent required, and the percentage vote required was at least sixty six and two thirds percent (66 & 2/3%).

We further declare under penalty of penjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: October 13, 2005

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/03/2005** REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0900